TOWN OF PINE MOUNTAIN 250 N. McDOUGALD AVENUE MARCH 11, 2024 7:00 P.M. REGULAR SESSION

D	rم	٠,	_	r
М	ra	v	е	ľ

Pledge of Allegiance

Acts of Council-Mayor Pendergrass

Financial Report-Mayor Pendergrass

Pine Mountain Tourism-Julia Keating

Criminal Trespass Ordinance-1st Reading-Chief Ferrone

Award/Reject Bid for A.D. Davis Memorial Gymnasium Roof Repairs-Mayor Pendergrass

Retail off-premises malt beverage and wine license application-AR Retail USA, Inc (353 Main Avenue)(Anandavalli Prasad)-1st Reading

Water Meter on Myhand road-Mark King

Pine Mountain Art Alliance-Amy Skinner

Preventive Maintenance Contract from Pro Pump Solutions, Inc. (for 8 lift stations)-Mayor Pendergrass

Request street closure for Pine Mountain Days on April 6th-Gloria Boyer

Video building drain system at Town Hall-Mayor Pendergrass

Video drain on McDougald Avenue for sewer connection-Mayor Pendergrass

Ballfield Clean Up-Chris Boyer

White Avenue Drainage Project (Reaves Driveway-compaction issues)-Mayor Pendergrass

Petition/Complaints regarding yard sale at 504 W. Harris Street-Mayor Pendergrass

Street name for Orchard Subdivision-Mayor Pendergrass

Replat 30 ft wide strip of land tied into Parcel 056-006B (showing as one piece of property)-Mayor Pendergrass

Ladies' night on Broad Street-allow vendors to set up in front of stores-Gauge Bailey

Dog waste stations downtown-Gauge Bailey